MUNICIPAL BUILDING AUTHORITY OF SALT LAKE COUNTY

PUBLIC HEARING

Tuesday, December 11, 2018

Municipal Building Authority of Salt Lake County in the Salt Lake County Council Chambers

Salt Lake County Government Center, Room N1-110

2001 South State Street

Salt Lake City, Utah

4:00 P.M.

AGENDA

1. Welcome – Introduction

Aimee Winder Newton, Chair of the Board of the Municipal Building Authority of Salt Lake County

- 2. Approval of 11/20/2018 Meeting Minutes
- 3. Approval of Resolution of MBA Replacement of 2009 debt service reserve with a Surety bond- Salt Lake County 2018.
 - a. Consideration for adoption of a resolution authorizing all necessary action to release certain debt service reserve fund moneys deposited in connection with the issuance by the Municipal Building Authority of Salt Lake County, Utah of its Lease Revenue Bonds, Series 2009B (Federally Taxable- Issuer Subsidy - Build America Bonds) and replacing such moneys with a reserve fund surety bond or other similar reserve instrument; and related matters.
- 4. Board Comments
- 5. Close of Public Hearing